

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16294-16295/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2004 in LPA No.36/2004  
and LPA No.37/2004 and Order dated 30/07/2008 in Review No.17/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether rent could  
be fixed at Rs.200/- per day.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER