

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30431-30432/2008

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is seen that proof of affidavit regarding dasti service on  
the standing counsel of the respondents filed on 6.3.2009.

File counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks from  
today.

Call on 30.4.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar