

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30431-30432/2008

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Proof regarding service of notice was filed. No Vakalatnama or
memo of appearance and counter affidavit is filed till date.
Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar