

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30431-30432/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2004 in LPA Nos. 36-37/2004 and Order dt. 30/7/2008 in R No. 17/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU and KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

M/S HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. S.T. Ahmad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, the interim order of the High Court to continue by which the Authority has been directed to pay the rent at the rate of Rs.200/- per day.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Indu Satija)
Court Master