

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5393-5395 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaas Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that statement of
case is being filed during the course of the day. Id.
counsel for the respondent granted time till 6.7.2011 for
filing statement of case as a last chance.
List the matter on 6.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar