

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5393-5395 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Astha Sharma,adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case and the cost as ordered by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 17.02.2012. However, it is seen that the above compliance was 21 days after time limit prescribed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Ld.counsel for the respondent submit that an application for condonation of delay to accept the cost and spare copy filed, is proposed to be filed within a week.
List the matter on 4.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB