

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5393-5395 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sana Hashmi,adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent has filed I.As to condone the delay in filing the statement of case. Heard. Delay condoned. Statement of case is received. Both sides submit that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar