

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5393-5395 OF 2009  
(@ S.L.P. (CIVIL) NOS.30431-30432 OF 2008)

M/S HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

...Appellant

Versus

HOME DEPARTMENT CIVIL SEC. GOVT. OF J & K

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

These Appeal are by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2009 against the Judgment and Order dated 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2004 in LPA No.36-37 of 2004 and 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2008 in Review No.17of 2005 passed by the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar.

There are six common Respondents in these Appeals and are represented by Sh.M.Shoeb Alam, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2011 filed Statement of case after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper-books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Respondent has on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2012 filed Statement of case after serving its copy on the other side which was barred by time by 21 days. Pursuant to Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2012 he has on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2012 deposited the cost of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two thousand) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and has on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2012 filed an application for condonation of delay in filing Statement of case which have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos.6-8. Copy of the same has been included in the paper-books.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2012 when he was pleased to pass the following Order :

"The respondent has filed I.As to condone the delay in filing the statement of case. Heard. Delay condoned. Statement of case is received. Both sides submit that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

Contd..2/...

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :1 Ms. Liz Mathew,, Advocate  
2 Mr. M.Shoeb Alam, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**as**