

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5393-5395/2009

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&K.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

Ms. Fauzia Shakil,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment in view of the change of Standing Counsel.

List after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR