

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5393-5395/2009

M/S.HOTEL TRAMBOO CONTINENTAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPART.CIVIL SEC.,GOVT.OF J&amp;K.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M. F. Philip, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe learned counsel appearing for the State requests for  
some time to get instruction from the State.

Post after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Suman Jain)  
Court Master